

Request Reference: 45A/20

I would like to know what policies are in place within your organisation to enable remote working during the Covid-19 lockdown since the start of the calendar year please.

1. Breakdown of the number of new devices purchased by your organisation:

a) Laptops

None - however 1,600 were already budgeted for prior to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak and have been repurposed.

b) Tablet computers

10

c) Mobile Phones

655

2. Detail on remote working software/licences purchased

a) Number of Zoom accounts created

None

b) Number of new office 365 account purchased

West Midlands Police can neither confirm nor deny that information is held relevant to your request as the duty in Section 1(1)(a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 does not apply by virtue of the following exemptions: Section 24(2) National security and Section 31(3) Law enforcement (see attached for full details).